Docket No.:

3586.01-1

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECO' (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2004) 12-29-2003 P08A/REV03 Tab settings -To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent: ched original documents or copy thereof. 102633005 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Enzyme Systems Products, Inc. A Corporation of California Name: ICN Biomedicals, Inc. Address: 1263 S. Chilicothe Road (A Delaware Corporation) Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Aurora State/Prov.: Ohio ZIP: 44202 ☐ Other Country: USA Execution Date: December 11, 2003 ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09/130,193 August 5, 1998 as 6,235,493 issued May 22, 2001 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: one Name: Howard M. Peters 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 29,202 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Peters, Verny, Jones & Schmitt, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 385 Sherman Avenue, Suite 6 8. Deposit account number: City: Palo Alto _____ State/Prov.: CA 16-1331 Country: USA ZIP: 94306-1840 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Howard M. Peters **December 18, 2003** Name of Person Signing Date 00000117 09130193 12/24/2003 DBYRNE Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 40. 01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014815 FRAME: 0701

Assignment of United States Patent . (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 3586.01-1	
U.S. Patent No. 6,235,493	Issue Date May 22, 2001	Application Serial No.		Filing Date August 5, 1998
Title of Invention: AMINO ACID SUBSTITUTED-CRESYL VIOLET, SYNTHETIC FLUOROGENIC SUBSTRATES FOR THE ANALYSIS OF AGENTS IN INDIVIDUAL IN VIVO CELLS OR TISSUE				
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Enzyme Systems Products, Inc. A Corporation of California		(New) 399 Lindbergh Avenue Livermore, California 94551 USA (Old) 486 Lindbergh Avenue Livermore, California 94550 USA		
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
ICN Biomedicals, Inc. A Corporation of Delaware		1263 S. Chilicothe Road Aurora, Ohio 44202 USA		
Whereas, the above-identified ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and; Whereas, the above-identified ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not be made.				
Executed this [17.at Llbernrore C]	h day of December, in a alpoince	the year 2003	authoriz	Manual Supratory if Assignor is a
State of California County of alameda		Judith Kinder-Smith, President Enzyme Systems Products, Inc.		
	•		10440	es, me.
Before me personally appeared MUCH KINDEN DINCH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 1/th day of Meiss , in the year 2003 BONNIE J. WEISS Comm. # 1291923 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Alameda County				
Copyright 1007 Cooking My C	unini. Expires Feb. 19, 2005			AS01A/REV01

RECORDED: 12/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014815 FRAME: 0702